HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - November 11, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR INDIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.;

Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 11 Allowed 3 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not

Considered In Allowances)Indiana Sired allowance races not considered in eligibility. (SNW2 X)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (W. B. Smudge - 1:07.59 - October 14, 2014)

Purse: $40,000

Includes: $25,000 ITDF - Indiana TB Development Fund

Available Money: $40,000

Value of Race: $40,000 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,000, 3rd $4,000, 4th $2,000, 5th $1,200, 6th $400, 7th $400

Weather: Cloudy, 35° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
290ct25 °IND® 1  Temple Paynter (Ramos, Joseph)
20ct25 “HAW? Catatonic (Rodriguez, Walter)

90ct25 IND?

250ct25 (IND®
150ct25 2IND*
220ct25 ®IND?
280ct25 *IND®

Rockin Rocio (Gutierrez, Jose)

Vortex Express (Achard, Alex)

MO ~NWNO

Fractional Times: 21.41 43.65 56.36
Split Times: (22:24) (12:71) (13:74)
Run-Up: 35 feet

Gio's Baby Girl (Contreras, Luis)

Hoosier Promise (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)
Sakra's Quest (De La Cruz, Fernando)

Wgt M/E PP

119
119
114
121
122
119
116

Final Time: 1:10.10

L

b

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb

1
5
2
3
7
6
4

Start

NEFPOONDMWOOG

1/4

31 1/2
11l2

7
51/2

61 1/2
42 1/2

1/2
2Head
32 1/2

61/2
41 12

5l 1/2

Str

2Head
61 12
41/2

Fin
1Neck
22 1/4
33
4Nose
51 3/4
61

7

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.80*
2.80
5.10

16.10

13.20

10.00

18.80

Winner: Temple Paynter, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Paynter out of Lady Temple, by Temple City. Foaled Feb 23, 2022 in Indiana.

Breeder: Jim Edgar

Owner: Spiess Racing LLC, Spiess Stable LLC and Klopp, Randy L.

Trainer: Klopp, Randy

Total WPS Pool: $68,504

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
1 Temple Paynter 3.60 2.40 2.10  $2.00 Exacta
5  Catatonic 3.20 2.40  $0.50 Trifecta

2 Rockin Rocio

2.80  $0.10 Superfecta

S

PP

-5
-5-2
-5-2-

3

inning Numbers

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
12.40
10.90

7.72

Pgm Horse Name

1 Temple Paynter
Catatonic
Rockin Rocio
Gio's Baby Girl
Vortex Express
Hoosier Promise
Sakra's Quest

Ao ~NWNOGO

Start

1/4 1/2
21/2 21

31 1/2 31
11/2 1

77 1/2 6 1/2
55 1/2 43 1/2
66 77

43 55

Str
ll

3l

21

65 1/2
24

77

54 1/2

Fin

1Neck
2Neck
32 1/2
45 1/2
55 1/2
67 1/4
78 1/4

Pool
51,494
33,037
20,861

Comments
rail,bid1/4,vied,drvg
4p,bid3/8,vied,outfnsh
led2p,no match late
hop,bid4p5/16,imprved
unrushed,no late bid
evenly5path

press early,faded1/2

Trainers: 1 - Klopp, Randy; 5 - Rivelli, Larry; 2 - Contreras, Cipriano; 3 - Herrell, Ron; 7 - Herrell, Ron; 6 - Granitz, Anthony; 4 - Klopp, Randy

Owners: 1 - Spiess Racing LLC, Spiess Stable LLC and Klopp, Randy L.; 5 - Patricia's Hope LLC, Knollwood Stables and Scherr, Wayne; 2 - Victory
Stables LLC; 3 - Herrell, Ron D. and Wexler, Keith; 7 - Vortex Racing, LLC; 6 -Richard Perkins; 4 - Claramunt, Cynthia and Klopp, Liz;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TEMPLE PAYNTER pressed the pace inside, bid at the quarter pole, vied inside foes in the stretch and lasted under a steady drive. CATATONIC stalked
the pace in the four path, bid near the three-eighths pole, vied three wide through the stretch and was outfinished. ROCKIN ROCIO led in the two path but
was no match late. GIO'S BABY GIRL hopped at the start, was well back early, bid in the four path on the turn and improved position late. VORTEX
EXPRESS was unrushed early and had no late bid. HOOSIER PROMISE raced evenly in the five path. SAKRA'S QUEST pressed the early pace between
rivals and faded near the half-mile pole.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=11/11/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=11/11/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

