HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - November 11, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR INDIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.;

Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 11 Allowed 3 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$15,000 Or Less Not

Considered In Allowances)Indiana Sired allowance races not considered in eligibility. (SNW2 X)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (W. B. Smudge - 1:07.59 - October 14, 2014)

Purse: \$40,000

Includes: \$25,000 ITDF - Indiana TB Development Fund

Available Money: \$40,000

Value of Race: \$40,000 1st \$24,000, 2nd \$8,000, 3rd \$4,000, 4th \$2,000, 5th \$1,200, 6th \$400, 7th \$400

Weather: Cloudy, 35° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Oct25 9IND5	1	Temple Paynter (Ramos, Joseph)	119	L	1	5	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ^{Neck}	0.80*	rail,bid1/4,vied,drvg
2Oct25 ⁴ HAW ³	5	Catatonic (Rodriguez, Walter)	119	b	5	3	3 ¹ 1/2	$3^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	3 ³	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	2.80	4p,bid3/8,vied,outfnsh
9Oct25 ⁷ IND ¹	2	Rockin Rocio (Gutierrez, Jose)	114	Lb	2	4	1 ^{1/2}	11	2 ^{Head}	3 ³	5.10	led2p,no match late
25Oct25 ⁶ IND ⁶	3	Gio's Baby Girl (Contreras, Luis)	121	Lb	3	7	7	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Nose}	16.10	hop,bid4p5/16,imprved
15Oct25 ² IND ¹	7	Vortex Express (Achard, Alex)	122	Lb	7	6	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 3/4}	13.20	unrushed,no late bid
22Oct25 ⁶ IND ³	6	Hoosier Promise (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)	119	Lb	6	1	61 1/2	7	7	6 ¹	10.00	evenly5path
28Oct25 ⁴ IND ³	4	Sakra's Quest (De La Cruz, Fernando)	116	Lb	4	2	4 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ¹	7	18.80	press early,faded1/2

Final Time: 1:10.10 Fractional Times: 21.41 43.65 56.36

Split Times: (22:24) (12:71) (13:74)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Temple Paynter, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Paynter out of Lady Temple, by Temple City. Foaled Feb 23, 2022 in Indiana.

Breeder: Jim Edgar

Owner: Spiess Racing LLC, Spiess Stable LLC and Klopp, Randy L.

Trainer: Klopp, Randy

Total WPS Pool: \$68,504

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Temple Paynter	3.60	2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	1-5	12.40	51,494
5	Catatonic		3.20	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-5-2	10.90	33,037
2	Rockin Rocio			2.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-5-2-3	7.72	20,861

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	1 431 1 611	Office	running	Lille I Ie	VICW	
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	Temple Paynter	5	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{Neck}
5	Catatonic	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	3 ¹	2 ^{Neck}
2	Rockin Rocio	4	1 ^{1/2}	11	2 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}
3	Gio's Baby Girl	7	7 ⁷ 1/2	6 ⁶ 1/2	6 ⁵ 1/2	4 ⁵ 1/2
7	Vortex Express	6	5 ^{5 1/2}	4 ³ 1/2	44	5 ⁵ 1/2
6	Hoosier Promise	1	6 ⁶	7′	7'	6 ^{7 1/4}
4	Sakra's Quest	2	4 ³	5 ⁵	5 ^{4 1/2}	7 ^{8 1/4}

Trainers: 1 - Klopp, Randy; 5 - Rivelli, Larry; 2 - Contreras, Cipriano; 3 - Herrell, Ron; 7 - Herrell, Ron; 6 - Granitz, Anthony; 4 - Klopp, Randy

Owners: 1 - Spiess Racing LLC, Spiess Stable LLC and Klopp, Randy L.; 5 - Patricia's Hope LLC, Knollwood Stables and Scherr, Wayne; 2 - Victory Stables LLC; 3 - Herrell, Ron D. and Wexler, Keith; 7 - Vortex Racing, LLC; 6 -Richard Perkins; 4 - Claramunt, Cynthia and Klopp, Liz;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TEMPLE PAYNTER pressed the pace inside, bid at the quarter pole, vied inside foes in the stretch and lasted under a steady drive. CATATONIC stalked the pace in the four path, bid near the three-eighths pole, vied three wide through the stretch and was outfinished. ROCKIN ROCIO led in the two path but was no match late. GIO'S BABY GIRL hopped at the start, was well back early, bid in the four path on the turn and improved position late. VORTEX EXPRESS was unrushed early and had no late bid. HOOSIER PROMISE raced evenly in the five path. SAKRA'S QUEST pressed the early pace between rivals and faded near the half-mile pole.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.